RESOLUTION NO.	RESO	LUTION	NO.		
----------------	------	--------	-----	--	--

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SHERIFF TO EXECUTE
AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES (OES) FOR THE
CALIFORNIA MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT
TEAM (Cal-MMET) GRANT,
AS WELL AS RELATED DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE GRANT
CONSISTENT WITH THE COUNTY'S
2006/07 Cal-MMET GRANT APPLICATION

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, the California Office of Emergency Services (OES) administers grant funding to counties for the California Multi-Jurisdictional Methamphetamine Enforcement Team (Cal-MMET), which supports a regional approach to reduction in methamphetamine production and distribution, reduction in availability of methamphetamine on the street, and reduction in methamphetamine related criminal offenses; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo has applied for \$330,000 in Cal-MMET funds, and has indicated that the Sheriff will manage the Cal-MMET Grant, and that the funds will be allocated to the San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force to support a regional approach to interdict the flow of methamphetamine throughout the County; and

WHEREAS, implementation of the Cal-MMET grant will require an agreement between the County of San Mateo and OES, and the commitment of the Board of

Directors of the San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force to comply with all terms and conditions of the Cal-MMET program; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the San Mateo County Narcotics Task

Force has confirmed its intent to comply with all grant terms and conditions, and in order to ensure a timely implementation the FY 2006/2007 grant funds, has requested this Board to authorize Sheriff to sign the Cal-MMET grant agreement, and this Board wishes to so authorize the Sheriff to execute the agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Sheriff of the County of San Mateo is authorized, on behalf of the County of San Mateo, to execute the 2006/07 Cal-MMET Grant agreement with the California Office of Emergency Services, and to execute all related documents necessary to administer the Cal-MMET grant funds consistent with the County's 2006/07 Cal-MMET Grant application.

* * * * *

BOARD OF DIRECTORS SAN MATEO COUNTY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION #06-**

RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force that,

WHEREAS, the Governor's Office of Emergency Services (OES) administers grant funding to counties for the California Multi-Jurisdictional Methamphetamine Enforcement Team (Cal-MMET), which supports a regional approach to reduction in methamphetamine production and distribution, reduction in availability of methamphetamine on the street, and reduction in methamphetamine related criminal offenses, and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo has applied for \$330,000 in Cal-MMET funds, and has indicated that the Sheriff will manage the Cal-MMET Grant, and that the funds will be allocated to the San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force to support a regional approach to interdict the flow of methamphetamine throughout the County, and

WHEREAS, implementation of the Cal-MMET grant will require an agreement between the County of San Mateo and OES, and the commitment of the Board of Directors of the San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force to comply with all terms and conditions of the Cal-MMET program, and

WHEREAS, this Board wishes to confirm its intent to comply with all grant terms and conditions, and in order to ensure a timely implementation the FY 2006/2007 grant funds, to request the County of San Mateo Board of Supervisors to authorize Sheriff to sign the Cal-MMET grant agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby determined and ordered that this Board confirms its intent to comply with all terms and conditions of the Cal-MMET Grant, and requests the County of San Mateo Board of Supervisors authorize the San Mateo County Sheriff to sign grant the Cal-MMET agreement between the County of San Mateo and OES.

ADOPTED ON THE 30th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2006 at SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA.

James P. Fox District Attorney of San Mateo County	Mark Raffaelli Chief of Police City of South San Francisco		
Don Horsley Sheriff of San Mateo County	Robert J. Brennan Chief of Police City of Atherton		
Don Mattei Chief of Police City of Belmont			